TECHNICAL GUIDE
J1.6-2.0UTT SERIES
2
J1.6UTT / J1.8UTT / J2.0UTT
G
EN
ER
A
L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J1.6UTT J1.8UTT J2.0UTT
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 1600 1800 2000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 371 371 371
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1400 1400 1515
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3120 3190 3380
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 4010 660 4420 510 4870 580
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 1480 1640 1500 1690 1580 1810
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 18x7-8 18x7-8 200x50-10
3-3 Tyre size, rear 15x4-1 2-8 15x4-1 2-8 15x4-1 2-8
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x 2 2x 2 2x 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 933 933 952
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 186 186 186
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1992 1992 1990
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 35 35 54
4-4 Lift  Height (1) h3 mm 3036 3036 3045
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 4030 4030 4000
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (4) h6 mm 2002 2002 2004
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (2) h7 mm 965 965 965
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 445 445 485
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 2894 2894 3153
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 1974 1974 2084
4-21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1084 1084 1140
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 35 / 100 / 920 35 / 100 / 920 40 / 122 / 1070
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm 2A 2A 2A
4-24 Fork carriage width (3) b3 mm 951 951 950
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 200 890 200 890 240 890
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 89 89 88
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 96 96 95
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3290 3290 3445
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3415 3415 3410
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1601 1601 1716
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 0 0 0
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed with / without load km h 14.0 16.0 14.0 16.0 14.0 16.0
5-2 Lifting speed with / without load mm s 352 500 349 500 310 500
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load mm s 411 485 425 485 425 485
5-6 Max. drawbar pull with / without load, 3 minute rating N 15,500 10,000 15,000 10,500 15,500 12,000
5-8 Max. gradeability with/without load, 5 minute rating % 20 30 20 30 20 30
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load s 4.46 4.35 4.46 4.35 5.98 5.63
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
M
O
TO
R
6-1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 2 x 5 2 x 5 2 x 5